
Saint John's Univ. (9-7-0, 5-4-0 MIAC) -vs- Bethel University (6-10-1, 1-8-1  MIAC)
10/29/2019 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Ona Orth Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 88:43 (RED), #23 Connor Nelson (BU)   

Date: 10/29/2019
Attendance: 84
Stadium: Ona Orth Complex
Officials: Referee, Bryce Bockin   Asst. Referee, Scott
Selby   Jonathan Oppenheimer   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 1 1 2
Bethel University 1 0 1

Saint John's Univ. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Payton Spencer 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Andrew Kromer 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Paul Wadsworth 2 0 0 1
DEF 8 Nathan Walsh 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Leighton Lommel 0 0 0 0
FWD 11 Kagan Foster 6 4 0 2
FWD 17 Ben Becker 2 1 1 0
DEF 19 Joe Parise 1 0 0 0
MID 26 Cavin Allen 0 0 0 0
FWD 27 Ryan Erickson 2 1 0 0
DEF 45 Matt Anderson 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Nicholas Devasia 0 0 0 0
6 Martin Cortes 2 0 0 0
9 Patrick Erredge 3 1 1 0
14 Guy Mohs 0 0 0 0
18 Nathan Stone 0 0 0 0
22 Brian Pacceli 0 0 0 0
47 Sam Laux 0 0 0 0
73 Tim Spesia 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 8 2 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Payton Spencer 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Bethel University 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Colin Hupert 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Jacob Redden 1 1 0 0
MID 3 Zach Caouette 2 2 0 1
DEF 4 Reed Kaper 1 0 0 0
DEF 5 Tj Frantz 1 1 0 0
MID 6 Keegan Mellema 1 0 0 0
FWD 20 B. Martinez-Luhman 1 0 0 0
MID 21 Isaac Howell 3 1 1 0
FWD 23 Connor Nelson 1 1 0 0
DEF 26 Angel Mendoza 0 0 0 0
MID 30 Andrew Hintz 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
9 Cobi Heckmann 0 0 0 0
12 Ben Richburg 0 0 0 0
25 Kenneth Kwan 0 0 0 0
29 Mu Ku Shi 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 6 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Colin Hupert 90:00 2 5

TM Team 0:00 0 1
Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 10 10 20
Bethel University 5 6 11

Saves By Period
Saint John's Univ. 2 3 5
Bethel University 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 0 3 3
Bethel University 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Saint John's Univ. 2 3 5
Bethel University 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
38:49 SJU Patrick Erredge Kagan Foster Turn over at mid field passed to left si

39:14 BU Isaac Howell Zach Caouette
GOAL by BU Isaac Howell, Assist by Zach
Caouette, goal number 1 for season.

61:02 SJU Ben Becker Paul Wadsworth , Kagan Foster

GOAL by SJU Ben Becker, Assist by Paul
Wadsworth and Kagan Foster, goal number 8
for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Payton Spencer at goalie for Saint John's Univ..
00:00 Colin Hupert at goalie for Bethel University.
04:13 Offside against Bethel University.
04:51 Shot by BU Zach Caouette, SAVE Payton Spencer.
06:05 Offside against Bethel University.
09:29 Shot by BU Isaac Howell BLOCKED.
10:22 Shot by SJU Ryan Erickson, SAVE Colin Hupert.
11:07 Shot by SJU Ben Becker WIDE.
11:19 Shot by SJU Kagan Foster, SAVE Colin Hupert.
13:22 Shot by SJU Paul Wadsworth WIDE.
21:49 Shot by SJU Kagan Foster, SAVE Colin Hupert.
22:57 Shot by SJU Paul Wadsworth BLOCKED.
26:20 Shot by SJU Kagan Foster, SAVE Team.
27:30 BU substitution: Cobi Heckmann for Connor Nelson.
28:31 SJU substitution: Patrick Erredge for Ben Becker.
29:00 Corner kick by BU [29:00].
29:13 SJU substitution: Tim Spesia for Leighton Lommel.
29:13 Shot by BU Jacob Redden, SAVE Payton Spencer.
29:13 SJU substitution: Martin Cortes for Paul Wadsworth.
29:13 SJU substitution: Guy Mohs for Ryan Erickson.
29:13 SJU substitution: Nicholas Devasia for Joe Parise.
29:13 Offside against Saint John's Univ..
29:13 BU substitution: Ben Richburg for B. Martinez-Luhman.
36:50 Foul on Saint John's Univ. Andrew Kromer [36:50].
37:11 Shot by BU Isaac Howell WIDE.
38:26 Shot by SJU Martin Cortes BLOCKED.
38:49 GOAL by SJU Patrick Erredge (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kagan Foster, goal number 2 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, Bethel University 0
-- *Turn over at mid field passed to left side 20 yards out and kicked in.
39:09 SJU substitution: Sam Laux for Kagan Foster.
39:14 GOAL by BU Isaac Howell, Assist by Zach Caouette, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, Bethel University 1
39:15 BU substitution: Kenneth Kwan for Zach Caouette.
39:41 Foul on Saint John's Univ. Patrick Erredge [39:41].
40:21 Foul on Bethel University Kenneth Kwan [40:21].
40:39 Shot by SJU Patrick Erredge WIDE.
41:01 BU substitution: Mu Ku Shi for Isaac Howell.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 BU substitution: Zach Caouette for Kenneth Kwan.
45:00 BU substitution: B. Martinez-Luhman for Ben Richburg.
45:00 BU substitution: Isaac Howell for Cobi Heckmann.
45:00 BU substitution: Connor Nelson for Andrew Hintz.
45:00 SJU substitution: Paul Wadsworth for Martin Cortes.
45:00 SJU substitution: Kagan Foster for Sam Laux.
45:00 SJU substitution: Ben Becker for Patrick Erredge.
45:00 SJU substitution: Joe Parise for Nicholas Devasia.
45:00 SJU substitution: Ryan Erickson for Guy Mohs.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:29 Shot by SJU Kagan Foster, SAVE Colin Hupert.
50:04 Shot by SJU Kagan Foster BLOCKED.
50:16 Foul on Bethel University Reed Kaper [50:16].
51:09 Offside against Bethel University.
52:32 Shot by BU Tj Frantz, SAVE Payton Spencer.
53:01 BU substitution: Andrew Hintz for Jacob Redden.
53:05 Foul on Saint John's Univ. Kagan Foster [53:05].
54:00 Shot by SJU Kagan Foster WIDE.
54:25 BU substitution: Kenneth Kwan for B. Martinez-Luhman.
54:47 SJU substitution: Nicholas Devasia for Joe Parise.
56:04 Offside against Bethel University.



57:09 BU substitution: Cobi Heckmann for Zach Caouette.
57:09 BU substitution: Ben Richburg for Mu Ku Shi.
61:02 GOAL by SJU Ben Becker, Assist by Paul Wadsworth and Kagan Foster, goal number 8 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 2, Bethel University 1
61:02 BU substitution: Jacob Redden for Andrew Hintz.
61:02 SJU substitution: Patrick Erredge for Ben Becker.
61:02 SJU substitution: Joe Parise for Nicholas Devasia.
61:17 Offside against Bethel University.
61:46 Shot by SJU Patrick Erredge WIDE.
61:55 Corner kick by SJU [61:55].
62:22 Shot by SJU Ryan Erickson BLOCKED.
63:21 Corner kick by SJU [63:21].
64:25 Shot by SJU Joe Parise BLOCKED.
65:10 Offside against Bethel University.
67:09 SJU substitution: Nathan Stone for Kagan Foster.
67:41 Foul on Saint John's Univ. Nathan Stone [67:41].
68:06 Shot by BU Connor Nelson, SAVE Payton Spencer.
68:39 BU substitution: B. Martinez-Luhman for Ben Richburg.
69:21 Shot by SJU Tim Spesia WIDE.
71:30 SJU substitution: Brian Pacceli for Ryan Erickson.
72:43 Shot by BU Keegan Mellema WIDE.
73:06 BU substitution: Zach Caouette for Kenneth Kwan.
73:49 Shot by BU Reed Kaper WIDE.
74:02 SJU substitution: Martin Cortes for Paul Wadsworth.
74:28 Foul on Bethel University Jacob Redden [74:28].
75:37 Foul on Saint John's Univ. Tim Spesia [75:37].
76:40 BU substitution: Mu Ku Shi for Cobi Heckmann.
76:40 SJU substitution: Ben Becker for Nathan Stone.
77:09 Shot by BU B. Martinez-Luhman WIDE.
79:51 BU substitution: Cobi Heckmann for B. Martinez-Luhman.
81:29 Foul on Bethel University Reed Kaper [81:29].
81:57 Corner kick by SJU [81:57].
82:47 Shot by SJU Matt Anderson, SAVE Colin Hupert.
83:27 Corner kick by BU [83:27].
84:57 SJU substitution: Ryan Erickson for Brian Pacceli.
86:51 Shot by SJU Martin Cortes WIDE.
88:02 Corner kick by BU [88:02].
88:43 Red card on BU Connor Nelson.
88:43 BU substitution: Team for Connor Nelson.
88:59 Shot by BU Zach Caouette, SAVE Payton Spencer.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


